
5476 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/33-contined 
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Tariff 
Item 

Ra tes of Duty 
Part 
II 

Ref. Descript ion of Goods Norma I Pref. 

84.18.031 Engart dust extractors Free 
84.19.039 Aseptic filling heads for aseptically packaging liquids Free 
84.19.039 Shrink on film machine model 674223 Free 
84.20.009 "Wray·Tech" brand, model WT4000 microprocessor controlled Free 

digital weighing machine for use solely on forklifts and 
frontend loaders 

84.21.029 Hydraponics pumping and mixing uni ts 
84.21.029 Leather spraying machine 
84.22.009 Balaman cranes - non electric (pneumatic cranes) 
84.22.009 Glasshouse ventilation control unit - viz Europa Manor 

Ventworker 
84.24.031 Rotary tillers for use with Kubota two wheel garden 

tractors 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

84.40.011 Component parts (excluding parts of general use) and service Free 
parts peculiar to use in the manufacture and service of 
industrial drying machines 

84.40.011 Component parts (excluding parts of general use) Free 
and service parts peculiar to use in the manufacture 
and service of industrial washing machines 

84.45.009 Drilling, milling and boring machines, models: ZXT820, Free 
ZX32 and AG32 

84.47.009 BS Roller press 
84.47.009 Scroll or fret saws 
84.47.009 Sicar brand, panel dimension saws, models SSI3 and SS32, 

having a sawblade diameter of 400 mm 
84.49.009 Marazen MA 120 portable rock drill and breaker 
84.59.059 Arno brand automatic twin rivetting machines for use 

solely in inserting file mechanisms into ring binders 
84.59.059 Energy screen (including wires, electric motors, driving 

mechanisms various fitted tubes and cloth) for use 
solely in glasshouses 

84.59.059 Plast ic pulverizers 
84.63.029 Reggiana Riduttori epicyclic (Planetary) single and 

multistage gearboxes 
84.63.029 Transmittal Bonfiglioli series reduction gearboxes, 

mode Is: 300, 600, 700C, 700T, 800 
84.65.009 Chain tensioners murtfeldt 
84.65.009 Warner ball bearing screws 
85.01.001) Fractional horsepower motors Model Nos: 
85.01.019) 20029, 20030, HD52 DL402, HD56 DL442, HD58 DG205 and 

HD46 VE206 
85.01.011 Electric motors exceeding 55kW 
85.01.011 Electric motors of 746W and over and parts therefor 
85.04.011 Component parts for use in making lead acid accumulators 

as may be approved 
85.11.009 Heat treatment unit Weldotherm VAS 82·6/12 (120·612) 
85.12.019 Hob stiffener assembly for use solely in the assembly of 

two plate cooktops 
85.12.019 Stitched heater elements 
85.15.109 Sony Radio Cassette Recorders Models: 

CFS 3000, CFS 5000 and CFS 9000 when imported; 
(I) by a school, college or university for use by that 
school, college or university and not for resale; or 
(2) by an importer on condition the goods are being 
imported solely for sale only to a school, college or 
university and will not be sold or disposed of without 
payment of duty otherwise payable under the Customs Tariff 

85.17.000 Component parts, as may be approved, for use solely 
in making Halon 1301 fixed fire suppression systems:· 
APPROVED: 
Halon 1301 storage tanks 
Electric actuator 
Pneumatic actuator 
Manual Local override actuator 
Manual cable pull actuator 
R~te of rise actuator 
High pressure discharge hose 
Check valves 
Union elbow, male elbow and tee tank brackets 
Nozzles 
Explosion proof actuator 
Pneumatic manual pull station 
Manifold connection components 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

85.19.009 Switch component, as may be approved by the minister and Free 
under such conditions as he may prescribe 

85.19.031 Heinemann recirki t resettable push button circuit protector Free 
type KDI up to and including 5 amp capacity 

85.19.031 Weber brand, Til model circuit breakers, used solely in the Free 
manufacture of electric power boards 

85.19.071 Omron and gould programable logic controllers Free 
85.20.001 Filament bulbs for sprecher and schuh oil light controls Free 

units for use as indication lights 
85.22.019 Static eliminating equipment designed to eliminate static Free 

electricity from machinery used in an industrial process, 
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No. 223 

Ref. 
No. 

Effective 
From To 

520698H 10/85 
520696A 12/85 
502316F 10/85 
540317A 10/85 

540234E 8/85 
5017498 9/85 
501702F 10/85 
520403J 9/85 

10/92 
12/92 
6/93 
9/93 

7/93 
6/93 
6/93 
8/88 

501703D 9/85 6/93 

520694E 8/85 8/92 

520695C 8/85 8/92 

520697K 10/85 10/92 

52070lA 
501697F 
540360L 

520708J 
540354F 

540355D 

500708K 
5017048 

520709G 

501750F 
560733H 
501347L 

560625L 
560626J 
520362H 

501751D 
540334A 

500593A 
580663B 

500711K 

5/85 
9/85 

10/85 

10/85 
7/85 

10/85 

8/85 
9/85 

10/85 

10/85 
10/85 
3/84 

1/86 
1/86 
6/85 

9/85 
10/85 

9/85 
7/85 

8/85 

560633A 10/85 

560734F 10/85 

540328G 10/85 

501705L 9/85 
521020J 9/85 

5007l2H 8/85 

5/92 
6/93 
9/93 

10/92 
6/93 

9/93 

6/93 
6/93 

10/92 

6/93 
12/93 
6/93 

12/88 
12/88 
6/90 

6/93 
9/86 

6/93 
6/86 

6/93 

12/93 

12/93 

9/93 

6/93 
9/92 

6/93 


