Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/33-contined

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From	
1	84.18.031	Engart dust extractors	Free	Free	10	520698H	10/85	10/92
	84.19.039		Free	Free	10	520696A	12/85	
	84.19.039		Free	Free	10	502316F	10/85	6/93
	84.20.009	''Wray-Tech'' brand, model WT4000 microprocessor controlled digital weighing machine for use solely on forklifts and frontend loaders	Free	Free	10	540317A	10/85	9/93
	84.21.029	Hydraponics pumping and mixing units	Free	Free	10	540234E	8/85	7/93
		Leather spraying machine	Free	Free	10	501749B	9/85	6/93
	84.22.009 84.22.009	Balaman cranes - non electric (pneumatic cranes) Glasshouse ventilation control unit - viz Europa Manor Ventworker	Free Free	Free Free	10 10	501702F 520403J	10/85 9/85	6/93 8/88
		Rotary tillers for use with Kubota two wheel garden tractors	Free	Free	10	501703D	9/85	6/93
		Component parts (excluding parts of general use) and service parts peculiar to use in the manufacture and service of industrial drying machines	Free	Free	10	520694E	8/85	8/92
	84.40.011	Component parts (excluding parts of general use) and service parts peculiar to use in the manufacture and service of industrial washing machines	Free	Free	10	520695C	8/85	8/92
		Drilling, milling and boring machines, models: ZXT820, ZX32 and AG32	Free	Free	10	520697K		10/92
		BS Roller press	Free	Free	10	520701A	5/85	5/92
		Scroll or fret saws Sicar brand, panel dimension saws, models SS13 and SS32,	Free Free	Free Free	10 10	501697F 540360L	9/85 10/85	6/93 9/93
		having a sawblade diameter of 400 mm				0 10000L	10,00	0,00
		Marazen MA 120 portable rock drill and breaker	Free	Free	10	520708J	10/85	10/92
		Arno brand automatic twin rivetting machines for use solely in inserting file mechanisms into ring binders Energy screen (including wires, electric motors, driving	Free Free	Free Free	10 10	540354F 540355D	7/85 10/85	6/93 9/93
		mechanisms various fitted tubes and cloth) for use solely in glasshouses						
		Plastic pulverizers	Free	Free	10	500708K	8/85	6/93
		Reggiana Riduttori epicyclic (Planetary) single and multistage gearboxes Transmittal Bonfiglioli series reduction gearboxes,	Free Free	Free Free	10 10	501704B 520709G	9/85 10/85	6/93 10/92
		models: 300, 600, 700C, 700T, 800						
		Chain tensioners murtfeldt	Free	Free	10	501750F	10/85	6/93
		Warner ball bearing screws Fractional horsepower motors Model Nos:	Free Free	Free Free	10 15	560733H 501347L	10/85 3/84	12/93 6/93
		Hactorial horsepower motors model 1005. 20029, 20030, HD52 DL402, HD56 DL442, HD58 DG205 and HD46 VE206	FIEE	riee	15	301347L	3/04	0/93
		Electric motors exceeding 55kW		Aul Free	33	560625L	1/86	
		Electric motors of 746W and over and parts therefor Component parts for use in making lead acid accumulators as may be approved	Free	Aul Free Free	33 15	560626J 520362H	1/86 6/85	12/88 6/90
	85.11.009	Heat treatment unit Weldotherm VAS 82-6/12 (120-612)	Free	Free	10	501751D	9/85	6/93
	85.12.019	Hob stiffener assembly for use solely in the assembly of	Free	Free	15	540334A	10/85	9/86
	85 12 010	two plate cooktops Stitched heater elements	Free	Free	15	5005024	0/95	6/02
		Sony Radio Cassette Recorders Models: CFS 3000, CFS 5000 and CFS 9000 when imported;	Free Free	Free	31	500593A 580663B	9/85 7/85	6/93 6/86
		 by a school, college or university for use by that school, college or university and not for resale; or by an importer on condition the goods are being imported solely for sale only to a school, college or university and will not be sold or disposed of without payment of duty otherwise payable under the Customs Tariff 						
	85.17.000	Component parts, as may be approved, for use solely in making Halon 1301 fixed fire suppression systems:- APPROVED: Halon 1301 storage tanks	Free	Free	10	500711K	8/85	6/93
		Electric actuator Pneumatic actuator Manual Local override actuator Manual cable pull actuator						
		Rate of rise actuator High pressure discharge hose Check valves						
		Union elbow, male elbow and tee tank brackets Nozzles Explosion proof actuator						
		Pneumatic manual pull station						
	85.19.009	Manifold connection components Switch component, as may be approved by the minister and under such conditions as he may prescribe	Free	Free	15	560633A	10/85	12/93
		Heinemann recirkit resettable push button circuit protector type KD1 up to and including 5 amp capacity		Free	15	560734F		
		Weber brand, T11 model circuit breakers, used solely in the manufacture of electric power boards		Free	15		10/85	9/93
		Omron and gould programable logic controllers Filament bulbs for sprecher and schuh oil light controls units for use as indication lights	Free Free	Free Free	10 10	501705L 521020J	9/85 9/85	6/93 9/92
	85.22.019	Static eliminating equipment designed to eliminate static electricity from machinery used in an industrial process,	Free	Free	10	500712H	8/85	6/93